Data Sheet DS/FAM3200-EN Rev. D
FAM3200
Armored Variable Area Purgemeter
Measurement made easy
Armored variable area purgemeters for measuring small
flows of gases and liquids
The device is particularly suitable for cloudy, opaque, or
aggressive measuring media.

5)
[mbar (psi)]
Order code6)
Water
[l/h (USgal/h)]
Air
[m3/h (scfh)]
1/4" 1 (0.26) 35 (1.24) 4 (4)  0.7 (10.15) 1.0 (14.5) 8 (0.12) 01H
1.6 (0.42) 54 (1.91) 4 (4)  0.7 (10.15) 1.0 (14.5) 8 (0.12) 02H
2.5 (0.66) 100 (3.53) 6 (6) 0.7 (10.15) 1.0 (14.5) 8 (0.12) 03H
4 (1.06) 160 (5.65) 6 (6) 0.7 (10.15) 1.0 (14.5) 8 (0.12) 04H
6 (1.59) 230 (8.12) 18 (18) 0.7 (10.15) 1.0 (14.5) 8 (0.12) 05H
10 (2.64) 350 (12.36) 18 (18) 0.7 (10.15) 1.0 (14.5) 8 (0.12) 06H
16 (4.23) 540 (19.07) 18 (18) 0.7 (10.15) 1.0 (14.5) 8 (0.12) 07H
25 (6.6) 850 (30.02) 18 (18) 0.7 (10.15) 1.0 (14.5) 9 (0.13) 08H
40 (10.57) 1250 (44.14) 18 (18) 0.7 (10.15) 1.0 (14.5) 10.5 (0.15) 09H
60 (15.85) 1900 (67.1) 18 (18) 0.7 (10.15) 1.0 (14.5) 12.5 (0.18) 10H
100 (26.42) 3100 (109.48) 12 (12) —7) 1.0 (14.5) 17.0 (0.25) 11H
1) Connection nominal size
2) Vstd: Maximum permissible viscosity without calibration.
3) Pdif: Minimum required differential pressure for operation with a differential pressure regulator (FAM3220 / FAM3250 only).
4) Psta: Minimum required static pressure to prevent compression oscillations. For lower pressures, consult ABB.
5) Total pressure loss with stainless steel float at maximum flow.
6) Order code of the meter tube-float construction. See chapter "Main ordering information FAM3220 and FAM3250" on page 19 for further information.
7) Not available with differential pressure regulator.
FAM3200 | DS/FAM3200-EN Rev. D  11
Model FAM3225 / FAM3255, conical float and orifice plate
The data listed applies to water at 20 °C (68 °F), 1 kg/dm3 (62.43 lb/ft3),1 mPas (1 cP) and to air at 0 °C (32 °F), 1013 mbar
(14.7 psia). To set up devices for different measurement media or operating conditions please check the ABB Product Selection
Assistant, available at www.abb.com/flow.
Process

Armored Variable Area Purgemeter
20  DS/FAM3200-EN Rev. D | FAM3200
Main ordering information
FAM3200 Armored Variable Area Purgemeter           X X X X X
Signal Output
Indicator without output signal            1) 0
Indicator with Min. Alarm            1) 1
Indicator with Max. Alarm            1) 2
Indicator with Min. / Max. Alarm            1) 3
Indicator with analog output 4 ... 20 mA / 2-wire (not for Ex)   2) 4
Differential Regulator
Without              A
Model 53RT2110, AISI 316Ti SST (1.4571)             3) T
Mounting
Inline mounting               1
Wall mounting (only with differential pressure regulator)         2
Connection Type
1/4 in. NPT                A
Name Plate
ABB Standard                 1
Additional ordering information FAM3220 and FAM3250
FAM3200 Armored Variable Area Purgemeter          XXX X XXX
Tube / Float Combination
(Specified by ABB, for possible order codes, see chapter "Measuring range table" on page 10)  XXX
Scale
Percentage scale            4) X
Direct reading            4) X
Special Options
With 5 m signal cable             1) 5) W01
Ambient temperature -50 ... 80 °C       1) 6) W02
1) Only with FAM3220
2) Only with FAM3250
3) With inlet needle valve only
4) The scale design must be specified when ordering. The relevant order code is defined by ABB depending on the application.
5) Indicator with Alarm only
6) Indicator without output signal only
FAM3200 | DS/FAM3200-EN Rev. D  21
Main ordering information FAM3225 and FAM3255
FAM3225: Analog indicator with / without alarm, vertical screw connection
FAM3255: Analog indicator with angular position transmitter, vertical screw connection
Base model
FAM3200 Armored Variable Area Purgemeter D10A32 X X XX X X X X X X X X X X X X

Name Plate
ABB Standard                 1
Additional ordering information FAM3225 and FAM3255
FAM3200 Armored Variable Area Purgemeter          XXX X XXX
Tube / Float Combination
(Specified by ABB, for possible order codes, see chapter "Measuring range table" on page 10)  XXX
Scale
Percentage scale           3) X
Direct reading           3) X
Special Options
With 5 m signal cable             1) 4) W01
Ambient temperature -50 ... 80 °C      1) 5) W02
1) Only with FAM3225
2) Only with FAM3255
3) The scale design must be specified when ordering. The relevant order code is defined by ABB depending on the application.
4) Indicator with Alarm only
5) Indicator without output signal only
FAM3200 | DS/FAM3200-EN Rev. D  23
Certificates
Description Order number
Works Certificate per EN 10204 2.1 BZ-11-0001-SDM
Works Certificate per EN 10204 2.2 BZ-11-0002-SDM
Color Penetration Test Report DIN 54152 BZ-11-0010-00-SDM
Certificate of Compliance for Repaired Apparatus for Ex Atmospheres BZ-13-1006-SDM
Calibration Certificate plus Certificate of Compliance for Accuracy (not DN 100) BZ-15-0016-SDM
Certificate of Compliance for Accuracy BZ-15-0018-01-SDM
Certificate of Compliance of Visual and Dimensional Inspection BZ-15-0040-SDM
Certificate acc. to NACE MR 0175 (FAM54x, FAM3200) BZ-15-0042
Accessories
Ordering information switching amplifier
Description Order number
Amplifier Model KFA5-SR2-Ex1.W, Single Alarm, 115 V 50 / 60 Hz D163A011U01
Amplifier Model KFA6-SR2-Ex1.W, Single Alarm, 230 V 50 / 60 Hz D163A011U02
Amplifier Model KFD2-SR2-Ex1.W, Single Alarm, 24 V DC D163A011U03
Amplifier Model KFA5-SR2-Ex2.W, Double Alarm, 115 V 50 / 60 Hz D163A011U04
Amplifier Model KFA6-SR2-Ex2.W, Double Alarm, 230 V 50 / 60 Hz D163A011U05
Amplifier Model KFD2-SR2-Ex2.W, Double Alarm, 24 V DC D163A011U06
Ordering information needle valves
Description Order number
Needle Valve, Brass
Needle Valve, Brass, 1/4 in., separate 1D125D1004
Needle Valve for oxygen appplications, Brass, 1/4 in., separate D125D001U01
Needle Valve, Brass, 1/2 in., separate 1D125D1005
Needle Valve for oxygen appplications, Brass, 1/2 in., separate D125D001U02
Needle Valve, Brass 3/4 in., separate 1D125D1006
Needle Valve for oxygen appplications, Brass 3/4 in., separate D125D001U03
Needle Valve, Brass 1 in., separate 1D125D1017
Needle Valve for oxygen appplications, Brass 1 in., separate D125D001U04
Needle Valve, stainless steel
Needle Valve, AISI 316Ti SST (1.4571), 1/4 in., separate 1D125D1001
Needle Valve, AISI 316Ti SST (1.4571), 1/2 in., separate 1D125D1002
Needle Valve, AISI 316Ti SST (1.4571), 3/4 in., separate 1D125D1003
Needle Valve, AISI 316Ti SST (1.4571), 1 in., separate 1D125D1019
Needle Valve, AISI 316Ti SST (1.4571), 3/8 in. NPT, separate, D125D003U01
Needle Valve, AISI 316Ti SST (1.4571), 1/4 in. NPT, separate D125D003U02
Needle Valve, AISI 316Ti SST (1.4571), 1/2 in. NPT, separate D125D003U03
Change from one to two columns